
 
Scholarship  

Opportunities 
2026 

 

Application Deadline: April 3, 2026 

Applications online at: https://fhssf.org  

Fife High School Scholarship Foundation . . . Expanding 

Access to Higher Education for Fife School District Seniors!  

General Scholarships (Some w/Special Requirements) 

John McCrossin Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,500 
Total Awards 2 

• Applicants must be a Fife High School student athlete that has participated in a           
minimum of one varsity sport and completed the season 

• Applicants must have demonstrated leadership or leadership potential in an activity        
or club during their time at Fife High School 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 2.5 or higher 
 
 

Bob Oquist Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan on attending a vocational/career & technical school,  2- or 4-year 
college or university or other accredited institution 

 

Jack G. Rosenow Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $5,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must  have a cumulative GPA of 3.2 or higher 

• Applicants must NOT  have any other family member that has received a college degree, 
program or certificate 

• Applicants must be attending one of the following schools: 
 

       Central Washington University  
       University of Washington  

 

Cindy (Schatz) Saxwold Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,500 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan to attend an accredited 2- or 4-year college 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or better 

• Applicants must demonstrate service to community/school 

• Applicants must include a statement: 

  “What being part of Fife High School” means to them 
 

Linda Kelley Senger Scholarship 
Minimum Award $4,000 (1,000 /Year for 4 Years) 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 2.8 or higher 

• Applicants must be pursuing an Education degree 

• Applicants must be attending an accredited college or university within the State of  
Washington 

• Applicants must include: 

 Statement introducing themselves and stating why they want to become a teacher 
 

Shallow Family Scholarship  
Minimum Award $1,200 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan to pursue a degree in Finance/Accounting or Education field 
 

Walter Smith Helping Hand Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $500 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher 

• Applicants must include: 

 Typed essay, 1,000 words or less, sharing how they have made a positive impact on 
their community or how their community has affected them in a positive way 

Twin Lakes Chiropractic/Yee Family Scholarship 
Minimum Award $500 
Total Awards 2 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher 

• Applicants must demonstrate service to community/school 
 

John Vogel Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must demonstrate  

 Personal interests, values and passions that would reflect the legacy of John Vogel 
           Visit: https://www.fhssf.org/john-vogel-memorial-scholarship 

 Accomplishments that exemplify the applicant’s drive, initiative or committed     
effort. These can be personal, academic or work related efforts or achievements 

 Personal goals that demonstrate the applicants ambition, drive and/or passion      
and how their post secondary program will support those goals 

 Service that has had a significant impact on the applicant’s school, workplace,     
religious and/or local community 

 

Dominic Yarrington Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $3,500 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicant must be a student athlete. 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher 

 Preference given to applicants pursuing a degree in Education or Business 

 Preference given if studying at Eastern Washington University 
 

 
 

General Scholarships (Some w/Special Requirements) 

More Opportunities on Back Cover  ..... 

This is a summary of Scholarships that may be available and their current require-
ments. Applicants will be considered for those scholarships which they indicate during 

the application process and for which funds are available.  Only students receiving 
their diploma from Fife High School may apply and be considered. Only applicants 
enrolling in credited classes at an accredited institution will be considered for available 
scholarships.  Questions? Contact us at: fhsscholarships@gmail.com 

 

       Washington State University  

       Western Washington University 

Accepted To  WSU?  Check Out This Special Opportunity 

This scholarship must be applied for through FHSSF.  The Foundation Selection 
Committee will nominate one applicant from those received, that meet the specified 
criteria, and forward to an outside selection committee.   
 

WAZZU Bound Scholarship 
Minimum Award $2,000 ($1,000 Per Semester) 

• Applicants must have been accepted and will attend Washington State Univer-
sity in the Fall of 2026 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.5 or higher 

• Applicants must demonstrate financial need 

 WSU financial aid award summary letter must be provided  

• Applicant must be a member of a racial or ethnic minority group   

• Applicants must include: 

 An essay on “How a WAZZU Education Would Impact Your Life” 

 Two (2) letters of recommendation from teachers or community leaders  

 Transcript 

 Photo of yourself 
 
THIS IS AN OUTISDE SCHOLARSHIP, MUST BE APPLIED FOR THROUGH FHSSF 



Club Scholarships 
Edgewood-Fife-Milton Kiwanis  
John Binns and Carl L. Petersen Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $2,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must be a member of FHS Key Club  

• Applicants must also include a 1-2-page typed essay covering:  

 Number of years you have participated in Key Club 

 Leadership roles that you have taken in Key Club 

 Activities related to Key Club in which you have participated 

 Description of how you believe you have made a difference being a part of Key Club 

 Your plans to continue community service in the future 
 

Fife Lions Club - Joe Felice Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $600 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must demonstrate good attendance, citizenship and  service to others 

• Applicants please include community events you may have participated in and indicate                
if any of them were specific Lions/Leos Club activities 

     Preference given to those that were a Leo Club member 

Chuck Brown Memorial Scholarship  
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan on attending a vocational/career & technical school 

     Preference given to those studying Auto Body & Repair, Diesel/Machinery or Welding 
 

Edgewood-Fife-Milton Kiwanis Scholarship 
Minimum Award $2,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 2.0 or higher 

• Applicants must be a resident of the Edgewood, Fife, or Milton area 

• Applicants must plan on attending a vocational/career & technical school 
 

MCS – Trades Scholarship 
Minimum Award $2,000  
Total Awards 1  

• Applicants must plan on attending vocational/career & technical school 

     Preference given to those who plant to study HVAC or  Construction 

• Applicants must include:  

 Statement explaining why they have chosen their trade  
 

Cindy (Schatz) Saxwold Memorial Scholarship, Career & Technical 
Minimum Award $1,500 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan to attend an accredited vocational/career & technical school  

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or better 

• Applicants must demonstrate service to community/school 

• Applicants must include a statement: 

  “What being part of Fife High School” means to them 
 

Ruthie Smythe Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1  

• Applicants must plan on attending a vocational/career & technical school 

     Preference will be given to those who plan to study Cosmetology 

Career & Technical Scholarships 

General Scholarships (Some w/Special Requirements) 

Fife High School Scholarship Foundation  
Community Scholarship 
Minimum Award Varies 
Total Awards TBD 

• Applicants must plan on attending a vocational/career & technical school,  2- or 4-
year college or university or other accredited institution 

 

Fife High School Scholarship Foundation  
STEAM Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 5 

• Applicants must plan on pursuing a degree in a STEAM field– Science, Technology,   
Engineering, Arts, or Mathematics 

• Applicants must include: 

     List of specific awards or achievements received in this field 

     Letter of recommendation from current or former teacher 
 

Beverly Gratzer Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $500 
Total Awards 2 

• Applicants must be enrolling in a trade, community or 4-year  program with        
emphasis on Accounting or Business 

 

Frank Gustafson Family Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must be enrolling in a 2- or 4-year school  

• Applicants must demonstrate need 
 

Iwakiri Family Alumni Scholarship 
Minimum Award $500 

Total Awards 1 

• At least one of the applicant’s parents must be a Fife High School graduate.  

 List parent’s graduating name and year of graduation 

• Applicants must volunteer in the community 
 
 

Keizai Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must be pursuing an Economics Degree 
 

Arthur Knodel Family Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher 

• Applicants must demonstrate service to community or school 

• Applicants must be pursuing a 4-year degree 

• Applicants must include: 

 Two (2) letters of recommendation from teachers or community leaders  
 

Calvin L Maulding Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must be enrolling in a junior college or 4-year school  

• Applicants must be pursuing further education in the field of education 

• Applicant must be service oriented, known for their kindness at Fife High School 

General Scholarships (Some w/Special Requirements) 

Marvin P. Belknap Memorial Scholarship  
Minimum Award $5,000 ($1,250/Year for 4 Years) 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan to attend an accredited vocational/career & technical school or       
2- or 4-year college 

• Applicants must demonstrate financial need 
 

Larry A Brandt Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must  either be: 

 Enrolled in a ROTC Program after graduating: or 

 A family member of a Veteran or Military Service Member: or 

 Focusing further education in social work/mental health 
 

Arthur K Brown, Helen Rozenski-Brown and William Salamone  
Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,000 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must have an interest in Special Education or have been influenced by Special 
Education  

 

Bill Burk - Coach Bill Memorial Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,100 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan to attend an accredited vocational/career & technical school or       
2- or 4-year college 

• Must be a student athlete 

• Applicants must include a short essay on  “How a coach impacted their life 
 

Louis Dacca - Fred Bevegni Sr, Agricultural Scholarship 
Minimum Award $1,500 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must plan to attend an accredited vocational/career & technical school or       
2- or 4-year college 

• Applicants must have demonstrated outstanding academic and/or practical                  
accomplishments in agriculture, preferable a student who has been involved in FFA 

 

Fife Booster Club Scholarship 
Minimum Award $2,000 
Total Awards 4 
 

Preference given to applicants that: 

• Are active in school and community activities 
 

Fife Education Association Scholarship 
Minimum Award $750 
Total Awards 2 

• Applicants must intend on majoring in Education or an Education related field 
 

Fife for Life Scholarship 
Sponsored by Fife School District Parent Groups 
Discovery PTO, Fife Elementary PTO, Hedden PTA, SLMS PIE, CJH Booster & FHS Booster Club 
Minimum Award $1,200 
Total Awards 1 

• Applicants must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher 

• Applicants must demonstrate local community service 

• Applicants must include an essay, no longer than one page: 

 Defining what “Fife for Life” means to you 
 

 

 


